503768019 04/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3814665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELOISA MUNDO	04/04/2016
LLOYD L LAUTZENHISER	04/04/2016
MELINDA LEBLANC	04/01/2016
SHANE S LEBLANC	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARMORLOCK INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	9028 LADNER ST.
City:	BAY ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62072729
Application Number:	14618752
PCT Number:	US1515245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)614-6980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026146970

kduncan@dgeglaw.com Email: **KEVIN T. DUNCAN Correspondent Name:**

9750 ORMSBY STATION ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE 210

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113079.03US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment of Invention -1#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Invention -1#page2.tif

source=melinda and shane 11307903#page1.tif

source=melinda and shane 11307903#page2.tif

source=melinda and shane 11307903#page3.tif

source=03_Assignment_ArmorLock.pdf-EloisaMundo 160404#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, We, Lloyld L. LAUTZENHISER, of Nobel, ON, CA; Shane S. LEBLANC, of Gulfport, MS, US; Eloisa MUNDO, of Parry Sound, ON, CA; and Melinda LEBLANC of Gulfport, MS, US; are the assignees of the entire rights in a MODULAR FLOOR COVERING SEAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD, for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on October 30, 2014, and given U.S. Provisional Pat. App. Ser. No. 62/072,729; in a MODULAR CARPET SEAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD, for which a U.S. patent application was filed on February 10, 2015, and given U.S Pat. App. Ser. No. 14/618,752; and in a MODULAR FLOOR COVERING SEAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD, for which a PCT patent application was filed on February 10, 2015, and given PCT Pat. App. No. PCT/US15/15245 ("Applications and Inventions"); and

Whereas, ArmorLock Industries LLC, a Mississippi corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Mississippi, and having an office and place of business at 9028 Ladner St., Bay St. Louis MS 39520, ("ArmorLock") desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions, and any additional United States or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ArmorLock, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and

1

reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that ArmorLock may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and agree to cooperate with said ArmorLock and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said ArmorLock to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

Executed this the 44 day of	ox. 1 , 2016, at Ver &
Norda, USA (city, country).	
As witnessed by:	Lloyd L LAUTZENHISER
	Witness
Executed this the day of	, 2016, at
(city, country).	
As witnessed by:	Shane S LEBLANC
	Witness

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, We, Lloyld L. LAUTZENHISER, of Nobel, ON, CA; Shane S. LEBLANC, of Gulfport, MS, US; Eloisa MUNDO, of Parry Sound, ON, CA; and Melinda LEBLANC of Gulfport, MS, US; are the assignees of the entire rights in a MODULAR FLOOR COVERING SEAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD, for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on October 30, 2014, and given U.S. Provisional Pat. App. Ser. No. 62/072,729; in a MODULAR CARPET SEAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD, for which a U.S. patent application was filed on February 10, 2015, and given U.S Pat. App. Ser. No. 14/618,752; and in a MODULAR FLOOR COVERING SEAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD, for which a PCT patent application was filed on February 10, 2015, and given PCT Pat. App. No. PCT/US15/15245 ("Applications and Inventions"); and

Whereas, ArmorLock Industries LLC, a Mississippi corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Mississippi, and having an office and place of business at 9028 Ladner St., Bay St. Louis MS 39520, ("ArmorLock") desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions, and any additional United States or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ArmorLock, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and

1

Executed this the	day of	, 2016, at	113079.03PRV 113079.03US1 113079.03WO1
 	(city, country).		
As witnessed by:		Eloisa MUNDO	
		Witness	
Executed this the	15+ day of A	<u>067, 1</u> , 2016, at <u>B</u>	94 St. Louis,
 / \	(city, country).	4//	1
As witnessed by:	mily Kennerson	Melinda LEBLANC Witness	

reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that ArmorLock may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and agree to cooperate with said ArmorLock and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said ArmorLock to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

Executed this the	day of	, 2016, at,
	(city, country).	
As witnessed by:		Lloyd L LAUTZENHISER
		Witness
1 1 1	$\int \frac{\int \xi^+}{\int} day \text{ of } \int \int day$ (city, country).	0:1, 2016, at Bay St. Louis.
As witnessed by	mily Kennerson	Shane SLÉBLANC Witness

		21484		Bron À	0016		113079.031 113079.03 113079.03V	USI VOI
	Executed this the		aay or	April	, 2016, 2	it Santa	Kita do Sapuc	31
*******	Brazil	(city, c	ountry).		Sam	A Comment	**	
	As witnessed by:			Vit	isa MUNDC 1217- ness Heg	Lino C	RO GUIMARA	.ES
	Executed this the		day of		, 2016, a	at		,
		(city, c	ountry).					
		. \ ",						
	As witnessed by:			Mel	inda LEBL	ANC		,,,,,,, ,
				Wit	ness			***********

3